507025168 12/14/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7072003

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ERIC STERN	12/07/2021
KELLY FLENTIE	12/07/2021
ALEKSANDAR VACIC	12/13/2021
FREDERICK P. FLOYD JR.	12/07/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SELUX DIAGNOSTICS, INC.
Street Address:	56 ROLAND STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 206
City:	CHARLESTOWN
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02129

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62648819
Application Number:	16367081
PCT Number:	US1924427

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)999-2798

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (919) 636-4767

Email: mbotnaru@kdbfirm.com, docketing@kdbfirm.com

Correspondent Name: KACVINSKY DAISAK BLUNI PLLC

Address Line 1: 2601 WESTON PARKWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 103

Address Line 4: CARY, NORTH CAROLINA 27513

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8425.0047Z/.0047 /.0047WO
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARIANA BOTNARU
SIGNATURE:	/Mariana Botnaru/
DATE SIGNED:	12/14/2021

507025168 REEL: 058379 FRAME: 0929

PAIENI

Total Attachments: 4

source=8425.0047 Signed Assignment#page1.tif source=8425.0047 Signed Assignment#page2.tif

source=8425.0047 Signed Assignment#page3.tif

source=8425.0047 Signed Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 058379 FRAME: 0930

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Eric Stern, Kelly Flentie, Aleksandar Vacic and Frederick P. Floyd, Jr. have invented one or more inventions and/or improvements described in one or more of the following U.S., foreign and/or regional applications:

Application Serial No.: 62/648,819

Titled: ANTIMICROBIAL SUSCEPTIBILITY TEST FOR SIMULTANEOUS TESTING

OF MULTIPLE PATIENT SAMPLES

Filed: March 27. 2018

Application Serial No.: 16/367.081

Titled: SYSTEM, METHOD AND INTERFACE FOR PARALLEL PROCESSING OF ANTIMICROBIAL SUSCEPTIBILITY TESTS USING DIFFERENT SAMPLES

Filed: March 27, 2019

Application Serial No.: PCT/US2019/024427

Titled: SYSTEM, METHOD AND INTERFACE FOR PARALLEL PROCESSING OF

ANTIMICROBIAL SUSCEPTIBILITY TESTS USING DIFFERENT SAMPLES

Filed: March 27, 2019

WHEREAS, SeLux Diagnostics, Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State/Commonwealth of Massachusetts and having a usual place of business at 56 Roland Street, Suite 206, Charlestown, MA 02129, desires to acquire an interest therein, in accordance with agreements duly entered into with us.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of said agreements and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives the full and exclusive right to said invention and said application and to any and all inventions described in said invention and said application and to any and all inventions described in said application for the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries; and in and to any and all provisionals, continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, and all other applications for Letters Patent relating thereto which have been or shall be filed in the United States, its territorial possession and/or any foreign countries, and all rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, act, and treaties, including all future conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties;

AND, agree that said ASSIGNEE, may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said invention and said inventions, hereinafter referred to as said invention, in its own name, in the United States, its territorial possessions, and all foreign countries; and that, when requested to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the undersigned will execute all continuations-

PATENT REEL: 058379 FRAME: 0931

Joint Assignment Attorney Docket No. 8425.0047 8425.0047WO Page 2 of 4

in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, testify in any legal or quasi legal proceedings; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention and for vesting title to said invention and all applications for patents on said invention in said Assignee, successors, assigns, or legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same has herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

We hereby grant ASSIGNEE or its attorneys or agents, the power to insert on this assignment any further information, including, but not limited to application number(s) and filing date(s), which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with any rule or request of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the purposes of recording this document.

PATENT REEL: 058379 FRAME: 0932

Joint Assignment Attorney Docket No. 8425.0047 8425.0047WO Page 3 of 4

IN THE TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our signature on the date indicated below.

Assignor.
Signature:
Name: <u>Eric Stern</u>
Date: 13/7/2021
Assignor: Signature:
Signature: W T/WT
Name: Kelly Flemie
Date: 17/7/2021
Assignor:
\mathcal{A}
Signature: // / War
Name: Aleksandar Vacic
Date: 13 DEC 2024
Date: 10000
Assignor:
// ////
Signature: LU LU :
Name: Frederick P. Floyd, Jr.
Date: 07 DEC 2021

Joint Assignment Attorney Docket No. 8425.0047 8425.0047WO Page 4 of 4

Acknowledged and agreed to by: SeLux Diagnostics, Inc.

By:

Name: Steve E Liften

Title: CEO

Date: 13 Dec 2021

PATENT REEL: 058379 FRAME: 0934

RECORDED: 12/14/2021